L0700086386	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800106135548
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  (Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)  Certified Copies Certificates of Status  Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 07 AUG 22 CPH 4: 53 DEAL AT ASSEE FLORIDA TALLATASSEE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	<b>FILED</b> 07 AUG 22 AM ID: 37 SECRE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEF, FLORIDA

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A Tallahassee, FL 32301 PHONE: (850) 216-0457; FAX: (850) 216-0460

DATE: 08-22-07

NAME: KUHN PLAZA RENTAL POOL, LLC

**TYPE OF FILING:** ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

COST: \$155

**RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY** 

ACCOUNT: FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

An .





# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

## KUHN PLAZA RENTAL POOL, LLC

## ARTICLE I

## Name and Duration

The name of this Limited Liability Company is KUHN PLAZA RENTAL POOL, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"). The duration of the Company shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Organization and shall be perpetual.

## ARTICLE II

### Principal Office

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 189 South Orange Avenue, Suite 2100, Orlando, Florida 32801, or such other place as the Members of the Company may determine from time to time.

## ARTICLE III

### **Registered Office and Agent**

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is 189 South Orange Avenue, Suite 2100, City of Orlando, State of Florida 32801. The name of the registered agent at such address is Anne L. Bingler.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Orlando, Orange County, Florida on this 22<sup>4</sup> day of August, 2007.

Cameron B. Kuhn

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes Section 608.415, KUHN PLAZA RENTAL POOL, LLC submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida:

1. The name of the limited liability company is KUHN PLAZA RENTAL POOL, LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Anne L. Bingler, 189 South Orange Avenue, Suite 2100, Orlando, Florida 32801.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent.

Dated: August 22, 2007.

Anne L. Bingler

009900, 000080, 101818528